
Services during September and October 
 

Thursday 4th September: 10:30 am Morning Prayer in St Francis Chapel. 

Sunday 7th September: 10 am Morning Worship led by Lay Preacher Steve 

Wright, including J.A.M. Club. 

Thursday 11th September: 10:30 am Holy Communion in St Francis Chapel. 

Sunday 14th September: 10 am Morning Worship led by Church Warden 

Georgina Arnold, sermon given by Eileen Tudor Reader Emeritus, including 

J.A.M. Club. 

Thursday 18th September: 10:30 am Morning Prayer in St Francis Chapel. 

Sunday 21st September: 10 am Harvest Festival led by our Eco Warriors, in-

cluding J.A.M. Club. 

Thursday 25th September: 10:30 am Morning Prayer in St Francis Chapel. 

Sunday 28th September: 10 am Holy Communion Service led by Rev. John 

Barnett, including J.A.M. Club. 

Thursday 2nd October: 10:30 am Morning Prayer in St Francis Chapel. 

Sunday 5th October: 11 am Thanksgiving Service marking 50 years of worship 

in the new church building. Service led by Ven. Gordon Steele Archdeacon 

Emeritus. 

Thursday 9th October: 10:30 am Morning Prayer in St Francis Chapel. 

Sunday 12th October: 10 am Morning Worship Service led by Lay Preacher 

Steve Wright, including J.A.M. Club. 

Thursday 16th October: 10:30 am Morning Prayer in St Francis Chapel. 

Sunday 19th October: 10 am Healing Service led by Church Warden Georgina 

Arnold, including J.A.M. Club 

Thursday 23rd October: 10:30 am Morning Prayer in St Francis Chapel. 

Sunday 26th October: 10 am Holy Communion Service led by Rev. John 

Nightingale. 

Thursday 30th October: 10:30 am Morning Prayer in St Francis Chapel. 

 

 


